
OUR SHEPHERD LUTHERAN SCHOOL 
TUITION AND FEES 

School Year 2026-2027 
Grades K – 8 

 
 
Registration Fee 

 
This annual fee is required for every student. The amount charged is based on the date registration is completed and the 
registration fee is paid. A yearbook will be provided to each student whose registration fee is paid at the time 
registration documents are submitted.  
  

           Through March 31, 2026                       $250.00 per student 
           April 1 -April 30, 2026                        $275.00 per student 
           May 1 - May 31, 2026                              $300.00 per student 
           June 1 - June 30, 2026                       $325.00 per student 
           After June 30, 2026                             $350.00 per student 
 
 
Tuition for the 2026-2027 school year:  $7,000 per student 
 
                 
**Tuition totals do not reflect other possible available grants and scholarships such as the School Choice of Ohio 
scholarships, LSGO Scholarship, individual congregational scholarships or financial aid. Please complete the necessary 
paperwork for the grants and scholarships available.  
**EdChoice requires the submission of its own documents, only one application is needed for the submission of all the 
other scholarships through OSL. 
 
EdChoice Scholarship: 

The EdChoice program provides students with the opportunity to attend participating private schools. Families 
choosing to send their children to our school can be eligible for a scholarship up to $6,166.  There are two types of 
EdChoice scholarships, Traditional and Expansion. Please note: The new Expansion scholarship helps benefit families 
of all income levels. Families can be awarded $616.60-$6,166. 

 
LSGO Scholarship:  

A unique program benefiting Lutheran schools & students, while also providing a tax benefit for you as an Ohio 
taxpayer. The Lutheran Scholarship Granting Organization of Ohio’s purpose it to raise scholarship dollars for students 
to attend Christian schools throughout Ohio. The LSGOO makes it possible for Ohioans to contribute funds to be 
allocated to the participating school(s) of the donor’s choice. The schools then allocate the scholarship funds, with 
priority given to students from low-income households. 

 
Church Membership Scholarship: 

Our Shepherd is supported by the congregations of 6 churches. If your family is a member of one of these churches and 
you have a balance on your account after all scholarships and grants have been applied, please fill out and have your 
pastor sign the appropriate Member Acknowledgement form:  

 
Financial Aid: 

Families may complete an Our Shepherd financial aid application, which is available in the school office, once you 
have enrolled. Amounts awarded are based upon available funds and upon the family fulfilling the financial aid 
qualifications. The deadline for applying is April 30, 2026; however, please note the registration fees deadlines listed 
above. If your situation changes and you find you need aid after that date, please apply with explanation of the change 
and it will be taken into consideration.  Associate or Affiliate church members, please speak to your church first about 
scholarships or financial aid that may be available before applying for Financial Aid assistance from Our Shepherd 
Lutheran School. 

**Please see page 2 for examples of tuition with discount 
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Examples of tuition with scholarships and discounts (your situation may be different) 
              

 
Example A  
Tuition amount $7,000.00  
EdChoice (Max amount received) ($6,166.00) 
LSGO Scholarship ($834.00) 
Church Membership Discount 
Financial Aid 

$0.00 
$0.00  

Tuition total  $0.00  

 
Example B  
Tuition amount $7,000.00  
EdChoice (Income based) ($5,293.91) 
LSGO Scholarship ($834.00) 
Church Membership Discount 
Financial Aid 

$0.00 
($500.00) 

Tuition total  $372.09  

 
Example C  
Tuition amount $7,000.00  
EdChoice (Minimum amount, if family applies) ($616.60) 
LSGO Scholarship ($834.00) 
Church Membership Discount 
Financial Aid 

($3,191.00) 
$0.00  

Tuition total  $2,358.40  
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